
   

ADDENDUM A 



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES 
 

No. ________ 
 

Crossroads Grassroots Policy Strategies, 
 
     Defendant-Petitioner, 
v. 
 

Citizens for Responsibility and Ethics in Washington and Nicholas 
Mezlak, 
     Plaintiffs-Respondents, 
 
Federal Election Commission,  
 

     Defendant-Respondent, 
__________________________________ 

 

S. Ct. R. 29.6 CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT OF 
DEFENDANT-APPELLANT CROSSROADS GRASSROOTS 

POLICY STRATEGIES 
__________________________________ 

 

On Appeal from the United States District Court for the District of Columbia  
Case No. 1:16-cv-00259-BAH 

__________________________________ 
 

 I, the undersigned, counsel of record for Crossroads Grassroots Policy 

Strategies, certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief, Crossroads 

Grassroots Policy Strategies is a social welfare organization formed under 26 

U.S.C. § 501(c)(4) and that there are no parent companies, subsidiaries, affiliates, 

or companies which own at least 10% of the stock of Crossroads Grassroots Policy 

Strategies which have any outstanding securities in the hands of the public.  
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 These representations are made in order that Justices of this Court may 

determine the need for recusal. 

 

Dated:  September 14, 2018 
 
 
 
Thomas J. Josefiak 
     E-mail: tjosefiak@holtzmanlaw.net 
J. Michael Bayes (Bar No. 501845)  
     E-mail: mbayes@holtzmanlaw.net 
 
HOLTZMAN VOGEL JOSEFIAK 
TORCHINSKY PLLC 
45 North Hill Drive, Suite 100 
Warrenton, VA 20186 
Tel: 540.341.8808 
 
Counsel for Defendant-Petitioner 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
/s/ Thomas W. Kirby  
 
Michael E. Toner (Bar No. 439707) 
     E-mail: mtoner@wileyrein.com 
Thomas W. Kirby (Bar No. 915231) 
     E-mail: tkirby@wileyrein.com 
Andrew G. Woodson (Bar No. 494062) 
     E-mail: awoodson@wileyrein.com 
Eric Wang (Bar No. 974038) 
     E-mail: ewang@wileyrein.com 
 
WILEY REIN LLP 
1776 K St., NW 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Tel: 202.719.7000 
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